UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
Casey's General Stores, Inc., a corporation,)))	File No. 2110028
Steven Buchanan, a natural person,)	
Buck's Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company.))

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has initiated an investigation of the proposed acquisition by Casey's General Stores, Inc., of the membership interests of Buck's Intermediate Holdings, LLC, an entity controlled by Steven Buchanan, collectively "Proposed Respondents." The Commission's Bureau of Competition has prepared a draft administrative complaint ("Draft Complaint"). The Bureau of Competition and Proposed Respondents enter into this Agreement Containing Consent Orders ("Consent Agreement") to divest certain assets and to provide for other relief

proposed Decision and Order, the Order to Maintain Assets, an explanation of the provisions of the proposed Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets, and any other information that may help interested persons understand the orders on the public 580. (Tw 0 (If)4 (h e)4 (99) 169 (1994) 1

- 10. Because there may be interim competitive harm, the Commission may issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as circumstances may require) and the Order to Maintain Assets in this matter at any time after it accepts the Consent Agreement for public comment.
- 11. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if the Commission accepts the Consent Agreement, the Commission thereafter may withdraw its acceptance of this Consent Agreement and notify Proposed Respondents, in which event the Commission will take such action as it may consider appropriate. If the Commission does not subsequently withdraw such acceptance pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 2.34, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34, and it has already issued the Complaint and the Order to Maintain Co3B ct, 16sshehe3 (e)?

to Maintain Co3Bkfahnd ittAo Mo15 Td[A)22(s)4.71 0 Tdem2 (t) uwill takessch event

4

b. all parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and successors necessary to effectuate the full relief contemplated by this Consent Agreement, the Decision and Order, and the

Buck's Intermediate Holdings, LLC	Federal Trade Commission
By: Steven Buchanan	 Jennifer Milici
Authorized Representative	Acting Deputy Director
Buck's Intermediate Holdings, LLC	Bureau of Competition
Dated:	
	Maribeth Petrizzi Acting Director
Steven Buchanan	Bureau of Competition
Steven Buchanan	
Dated:	
Thomas Worthington, Esq.	
McGrath North Mullin & Kratz LLO	
Counsel for Steven Buchanan and	

Buck's Intermediate Holdin